Date

Tuesday, 2 September

Thursday, 4 September
Monday, 8 September

Tuesday, 9 September
Wednesday, 10 September
Thursday, 11 September

Tuesday, 16 September

Wednesday, 17 September
Thursday, 18 September

Monday, 22 September
Tuesday, 23 September
Wednesday, 24 September

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Frank Elderson

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board and
Vice-Chair of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

August - September 2025

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)
Executive Board

ECB Legal Conference 2025 on “Building Europe's Autonomy:
Law, Institutions, Cooperation” — chairing panel on “Independent
administrative discretion and the rule of law”

Banking Supervision Market Contact Group

Bank for International Settlements (BIS) — bimonthly meetings

Executive Board
Governing Council
Governing Council

Courtesy meeting with Radek Urban, Member of the Board of the
Single Resolution Board (SRB)

Webinar on the latest corporate sustainability report of the Dutch
Authority for the Financial Markets — pre-recorded conversation
on EU sustainability reporting regulation — teleconference

Executive Board
Supervisory Board — teleconference
Supervisory Board — teleconference

Attendance at the Tenth ECB Annual Research Conference 2025
on “The Next Financial Crisis?”, jointly organised by Stanford’s
Hoover Institution and the ECB

Financial Stability Board plenary — teleconference
Executive Board

Governing Council — teleconference

Calendar of Frank Elderson, August - September 2025

Location
ECB
ECB

ECB

Basel,
Switzerland

ECB
ECB
ECB
ECB

ECB

ECB

ECB



Thursday, 25 September General Council ECB

Steering Committee — teleconference

Friday, 26 September High-level meeting with the SRB, on simplification —
teleconference

Monday, 29 September Meeting with Qystein Bgrsum, Deputy Governor of Norges Bank, ECB
on climate and nature-related issues in the financial sector

Tuesday, 30 September Executive Board Remote

participation

Event on “Climate action that works for you - An agenda for Brussels,
competitiveness, prosperity and resilience”, organised by the Belgium

European Commission’s Directorate-General for Climate Action —
panel on “Tackling the finance challenge of new climate realities”

Meeting with Wopke Hoekstra, European Commissioner for Brussels,
Climate, Net Zero and Clean Growth, on climate and nature- Belgium
related policy and regulatory issues

Calendar of Frank Elderson, August - September 2025



